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Features
•	Can be surface mounted, rigid stem mounted or suspended with adjustable 
aircraft cable
•	Channel is available in Black or White powder coated finish
•	Extruded aluminum housing and fabricated Aluminum faceplate, with aluminum 
joiners
•	Driver located in end feed compartment or apart from channel (Mounted in 
ceiling canopy or remote mounted housing)
•	Damp location rated

Specifications
• Low Voltage 24V canopy system
•  Input Voltage: 120V to 277V VAC
• 120-277 VAC 50/60Hz
•	For recommended dimmers see http://blackjacklighting.com	

Options
•	Available with 20, 40W, 60W, or 96W driver; for options, see page 8
•	Pendants ordered separately; for options see pages 6-7

Series Canopy Size Finish  
SOLO ORDERING GUIDE 

MS

BL - Matte Black
WH - White

Special Order
BZ - Bronze
SG - Satin Gold
SS - Satin Silver
CS - Customer	
         Specified

Example:  MS-4811-BL-SURJ-LGDSF

MS  Solo 
Modular System 

For Joiner options,
See page 3

For Drivers/Wattage/
Dimming/Mounting 

information,
See page 8

4811-  48”/ 11 Ports
48CS-  48”/ Customer	
            Specification
2205-  22”/ 5 Ports
22CS-  22”/ Customer	
            Specification

Mounting Type

SURJ- Surface Mount/ Remote Driver/J-Box Cover

SUIL-  Surface Mount/ Integral Driver/Long End Feed

STRJ- Stem Mount / Remote Driver/J-Box Cover

STIR- Stem Mount / Standalone Driver w/Round Canopy

STID- Stem Mount/ Standalone Driver w/Deep Round	
           Canopy

SPRJ- Suspended/Remote Driver/J-Box Cover 

SPIR- Suspended/Standalone Driver w/Round  Canopy

SPID- Suspended/Standalone Driver w/Deep Round	
          Canopy

Lengths
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21.8” (22” Nominal) 5 ports

47.7” (48” Nominal) 11 ports

2205 

4811

Mounting (see pg. 2)

Surface Mount

Stem Mount (5” stem length)

Suspended (adjustable to 96”)2.8”
(7.11 cm)

1.66”
(4.2 cm)

Pendant

LGDSF	
Short Frosted 
Lightguide

Other pendants 
available - see 

following pages 
6 and 7 for 

options and 
ordering codes

How To Order a Solo System
•	Complete the Solo Canopy Order Guide, below

•	Choose Canopy Size and Finish

•	Choose Mounting type (see page 2)

•	Choose Pendants (see pages 6 and 7)

•	Go to page 8 and choose Driver Type/Watts/Dimming	
Mounting in Ordering Table

•	For Solo System Layout Guide, see page 9

•	Contact your Blackjack Lighting Sales Representative or	
factory for more information

4.4” 
(Between Ports, 

center to center)

Solo Systems

Type: Quantity:Project:

Note: SKU#:  MS  -        -        -         -         
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SURJ- Surface Mount/ 
Remote Driver/ J-Box Cover

4.5” x 7”

5” Dia. x .25”

4.6” Dia. x .75”

12” x 2.8” x 1.7”

SUIL- Surface Mount/ Integral 
Driver/ Long End Feed
(60-96W max.)  	 	

STRJ- Stem Mount/ Remote 
Driver/ J-Box Cover 
(96W max.)      	

STIR- Stem Mount/ 
Driver Inside Canopy/ 
Round Canopy 
(20-40W)      		

SPRJ- Suspended/ Remote 
Driver/ J-Box Cover  (96W 
max.)          	 	

SPIR- Suspended/ Driver 
Inside Canopy/ Round  
Canopy (20-40W)

SPID- Suspended/ Driver 
Inside Canopy/ Deep Round 
Canopy (60-96W)

STID- Stem Mount/ Driver 
Inside Canopy/ Deep 
Round Canopy (60-96W)

6.7” Dia. x 1.7”

6.7” Dia. x 1.75”

6.7” Dia. x 2.7”

6.75” Dia. x 2.5”
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STEM MOUNT

Aircraft Cable 
Round Canopy

Aircraft Cable 
Deep Round Canopy

Aircraft Cable Mount 
Junction Box Cover

STEM MOUNT POWER FEED OPTIONS

SUSPENDED POWER FEED OPTIONSSUSPENDED

Stem Mount 
Round Canopy        

Stem Mount  
Round Canopy        

Stem Mount
Junction Box Cover 

Surface Mount 
Junction Box Cover  

Surface Mount 
Long End Feed 

Driver Options: see page 8 
Stem Support Hardware: see page 4

Driver Options: see page 8 

Driver Options: see page 8 
Aircraft Cable Hardware: see page 4

53.9” (48” Channel with Short End Feed) 

SUIE- Surface Mount/ 
Integral Driver/ End Feed

SPID- Suspended/ 
Round  Canopy 

6” x 2.8” x 1.7”

SUIE- Surface Mount/ Integral 
Driver/  End Feed 
(20-40W max.)

Surface Mount 
End Feed

SURFACE MOUNT SURFACE MOUNT POWER FEED OPTIONS

Optional Backplate

SURJ- Surface Mount/ 
Remote Driver/ J-Box Cover

STRJ- Stem Mount/ Remote 
Driver/ J-Box Cover 
(96W max.)

Solo System Mounting Options



tel: (847) 941-0588
email: sales@blackjacklighting.com

Blackjacklighting.com
1547 Barclay Blvd. 
Buffalo Grove IL, 60089

We reserve the right to change,
modify or upgrade our products without notice. 

© 2023 Blackjack Lighting LLC
3/9

JOINER TYPES

“T” Joiner
MS-ACJT-BL

MS-ACJT-WH

 2.8” (typical) 

 2
.8

” (
ty

pi
ca

l) 

• Wire for low voltage power connection
• Low voltage wire for 0-10V dimming control
• Wago Quick Connectors

All Joiners come with a joiner wiring kit, which includes:

JOINER MOUNTING OPTIONS

Surface Mount Stem Mount Suspended

“X” Joiner
MS-ACJX-BL

MS-ACJX-WH

Internal “I” Joiner
MS-ACJI-BL

MS-ACJI-WH

“L” Joiner
MS-ACJL-BL

MS-ACJL-WH

Top View Top View

Top View Top View

SOLO ORDERING GUIDE Type

ACJE-  End Joiner
ACJI-  Internal “I” Joiner
ACJL-  “L” Joiner
ACJT-  “T” Joiner
ACJX-  “X” Joiner

Finish  

BL - Matte Black
WH - White

Special Order
BZ - Bronze
SG - Satin Gold
SS - Satin Silver
CS - Customer	
         Specified

Solo System Joiner Options
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Aircraft cable shown 
Canopy Mounted

Stem shown 
Canopy Mounted 

Fastener mounted 
through canopy to 

ceiling anchor 
(by others)
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Stem Mounting

Surface Mounting

“L” Joiner

“L” Joiner

“T” Joiner

“T” Joiner
“L” Joiner

Ceiling Canopy 
w/ 96W driver

Typical Solo 
canopy housing

typ. 4 places  

Typical Solo 
canopy housing

typ. 6 places  

Typical Solo 
canopy housing

typ. 8 places 

Typical short Solo 
canopy housing

typ. 3 places 

Typical short Solo 
canopy housing

typ. 6 places 

Solo 
Grid Spacer

LED pendant
(see pages 6 - 7 for 

options)

LED pendant
(see pages 5-6 for 

options)

LED pendant
(see pages 5-6 for 

options)

Suspension Mounting

“T” Joiner

“T” Joiner

“X” 
Joiner

“L” Joiner

Aircraft cable
(Canopy Mounted)

Aircraft cable assembly 
(Canopy Mounted)

“L” Joiner

Ceiling Mounted Stem typ. six places 
(moutned to the joiners) 

Solo System Layout Examples
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Single Spaced Pendants

Linear 96”
Single Spaced 

Short Frosted Pendant

Linear 96”
Single Spaced 

Short Frosted Pendant

Linear 96”
Single Spaced 

Short Frosted Pendant

Linear 144”
Custom Spacing 

Short Frosted Pendant

Linear 144”
Custom Spacing 

Short Frosted Pendant

Linear 48”
Double Spaced 
6” Velo pendant

Square 48” x 48”
Joiner Spaced 

12” Sphere Pendant

Grid 52” x 52”
Joiner Spaced 

16” Domos Pendant

Grid 48” x 144”
Joiner Spaced 

16” Domos Pendant

L-Shaped 48” x 96”
Triple Spaced 

8” Globe Pendants

Grid / Double Spaced 
3” Globe Pendants

Grid / Double Spaced 
3” Globe Pendants  

Double Spaced Pendants Joiner Spacing
Pendants (Custom)

5/9

Solo System Layout Examples
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Solo System Pendant Options
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Pendants available separately. For full specifications and ordering information, see http://blackjacklighting.com

2”
(5.08 cm) 1”

(2.54 cm)
5”

(12.7 cm)

.8”
(2 cm)6.5”

(16.5 cm)

4”
(10.1 cm)

SHORT FROSTED
LIGHT GUIDE

LGD  SF  01

TALL CLEAR
LIGHT GUIDE

LGD  TC  01

TALL FROSTED
LIGHT GUIDE

LGD  TF  01

BUBBLE
LIGHT GUIDE

LGD  BU  01

CANDLE
LIGHT GUIDE

LGD  CA  01

A-LAMP
LIGHT GUIDE

LGD  AL  03

GRADIENT
LIGHT GUIDE

LGD  GR  01

MUSHROOM
LIGHT GUIDE

LGD  MU  01

LIGHT GUIDE - 2W / 87 LM

5”
 (12.7 cm)3”

 (7.6 cm) 4.25”
(10.8 cm)

2”
 (3.3 cm)

3”
 (7.6 cm)

2.5”
 (6.4 cm)

3”
 (7.6 cm)

2.5”
 (6.4 cm)

FROSTED ACRYLIC
3” GLOBE

GLS  FR  03

CLEAR ACRYLIC
3” GLOBE

GLS  CL  03

BUBBLE ACRYLIC
3” GLOBE

GLS  BU  03

WHITE GLASS
3” GLOBE

GGS  WH  03

WHITE GLASS
5” GLOBE

GGL  WH  05

CLEAR ACRYLIC
5” GLOBE

GLL  CL  05

3” ACRYLIC GLOBE - 2W / 87 LM 3” GLASS GLOBE - 2W / 147 LM 5” GLASS GLOBE - 3W / 238 LM 5” ACRYLIC GLOBE - 5W / 368 LM

40”
(102 cm)

1.25”
 (3.2 cm)

1.25”
 (3.2 cm)

1.25”
(3.18 cm)

7.5”
 (19 cm)

.75”
(1.91 cm)

1.25”
(3.18 cm)

1.6”
(4.1 cm)

16”
 (40.6 cm)

10.5”
(26.7 cm)

2.2”
(5.6 cm)

NOVO TALL
REFLECTOR RING

NVT  RR  02

NOVO TALL
LUMINOUS RING

NVT  LR  02

NOVO TALL
FROSTED DIFFUSER

NVT  FR  02

NOVO TALL
BUBBLE DIFFUSER

NVT  BU  02

TALL CONE
LUMINOUS RING

COT  LR  01

SHORT CONE
REFLECTOR RING

COS  RR  01

NOVO TALL - 5W / 368 LM TALL CONE - 3W / 204 LM SHORT CONE - 5W / 397 LM

* (Can be used with any Novo 
Tall or Novo Short diffuser)

24”
(61 cm)2”

 5.08 cm

1.6”
 (4.1 cm)

.75”
 1.91 cm

1.25”
3.18 cm

.75”
1.91 cm

36”
91.4 cm

1.6”
 (4.1 cm)

3”
7.6 cm .75”

1.91 cm

7.5”
19.05 cm

NOVO SHORT
REFLECTOR RING

NVS  RR  02

NOVO SHORT
LUMINOUS RING

NVS  LR  02

NOVO SHORT
FROSTED DIFFUSER

NVS  FR  02

NOVO SHORT
BUBBLE DIFFUSER

NVS  BU  02

24” NOVO with
LUMINOUS RING*

NV2  LR  02
36” NOVO w/LUMINOUS RING*

NV3  LR  02

NOVO SHORT - 5W / 368 LM 24” & 36” NOVO - 5W / 368 LM

1”
(2.54 cm) 2.5”

(6.35 cm)

2.5”
(6.35 cm)
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Solo System Pendant Options
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Pendants available separately. For full specifications and ordering information, see http://blackjacklighting.com

8”
 (20.3 cm)

6.75”
 (17.1 cm)

5”
(12.7 cm)

8.5”
(21.6 cm)

4”
(10.2 cm)

9.5”
(24.1 cm) 1”

 (2.5 cm)

2.5”
(6.35 cm)

12.8”
 (32.5 cm)

2”
 (5.08 cm)

CLEAR 8” GLASS 
SPHERE

SPS  CL  08

CLEAR 12” GLASS 
SPHERE

SPL  CL  12

CLEAR GLASS 
with BUBBLE

VEL  CB  05

4” BULLET - BLACK 
w/COPPER INTERIOR

BL4  SF  BC

4” BULLET - WHITE 
w/GOLD INTERIOR

BL4  SF  WG

8” BULLET - BLACK 
w/COPPER INTERIOR

BL8  SF  BC

8” BULLET - WHITE 
w/GOLD INTERIOR

BL8  SF  WG

RED 
COLOR GEL

CGL  RD  03

BLUE 
COLOR GEL

CGL  BL  03

GREEN 
COLOR GEL

CGL  GN  03

10” PILLBOX WHITE 
w/GOLD INTERIOR

PBX  FR  10  WG

10” PILLBOX BLACK 
w/GOLD INTERIOR

PBX  FR  10  BG

10” PILLBOX BLACK 
w/WHITE INTERIOR

PBX  FR  10  BW

10” PILLBOX SATIN NICKEL 
w/WHITE INTERIOR

PBX  FR  10  SW

16” DOMOS BLACK 
w/GOLD INTERIOR

DOM  FR  16  BG

16” DOMOS BLACK 
w/GOLD INTERIOR

DOM  FR  16  WG

16” DOMOS SATIN NICKEL 
w/WHITE INTERIOR

DOM  FR  16  SW

8” GLASS SPHERE - 2W / 87 LM 12” GLASS SPHERE - 5W / 368 LM 5” VELO - 2W / 87 LM

4” BULLET - 2W / 87 LM 8” BULLET - 5W / 368 LM COLOR GEL - 2W / 87 LM

10” PILLBOX - 12W 680 LM

16” DOMOS - 12W - 680 LM

5.5”
(14 cm)
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Solo System Canopy/Driver Options
 For more details and ordering infrmation, consult factory.

Universal dimmable (TRIAC, ELV or 0-10V), Flicker-free dimming 100% to 2% (with optimal configuration), auto reset, short circuit, overload and thermal protection

I.  Universal Driver

II.  LUTRON Hi-Lume Drivers

Small Remote Mounted Housing
(96W Driver)

Continuous flicker-free dimming, auto reset, short circuit, overload and thermal protection. Compatable with most Lutron dimming control systems 

 Remote 3 Wire and 2 Wire
(40W LUTRON Driver)

 Remote 3 Wire
(96W LUTRON Driver)

DRIVER ORDERING GUIDE 

6.7”
(17.02 cm)

Deep Round Canopy
(60W and 96W Drivers)

6.7”
(17.02 cm)

Round Canopy
(20W and 40W Drivers)

2.7”
(6.9 cm)

1.8”
(4.6 cm)

9.17”
(23.3 cm)

3.4”
(8.6 cm)

1.9”
(4.8 cm)

 Round Canopy
(40W LUTRON Driver)

6.7”
(17.02 cm)

1.8”
(4.6 cm)

End Feed 
(20W and 40W Drivers)

Long End Feed 
(60W and 96W Drivers)

4.5”
(11.43 cm)

12”
(30.5 cm)

5.9”
(15 cm)

1.7”
4.3 cm

4.5”
(11.43 cm)

1.7”
4.3 cm

2.8”
(7.1 cm)

MountingType Watts Dimming

12T TRIAC Dimming  IN Integral
27U 120-277V/ Universal 
Dimming (TRIAC / ELV / 0-10V)

 RE Remote 40W 40 Watts
60W 60 Watts
96W 96 Watts

Example:  94ST-96W-27U-RE

20W 20 Watts94SR Universal Driver in	
           Remote Canopy
94ST Universal (Standard)
94LT Lutron
94CS Customer	
           Specification

27E 120-277V/ Lutron EcoSystem
 IC Inside Canopy

10.5”
(26.67 cm)

2.0” 
(5.08 cm)

5.5”
(13.97 cm)

4.2”
(10.7 cm)

4.9”
(12.4 cm)

3”
 (7.62 cm)

1”
(2.5 cm)

4”
(10.16 cm)

2.6”
(6.6 cm)

40W

20W 120V - 277V

40W 100V - 305V

60W

Mounting

24V

120V - 277V

24V

120V - 277V24V

24V

60W 120V - 277V24V

Watts Output Volts Input Volts

Remote

Comments

(27U)

(27U)

(27U)

(27U)

(27U)

20W 120V - 277V24V (27U)

Integral

Inside 
Canopy

Inside 
Canopy

Integral

Integral

96W 120V - 277V24V Remote (27U)

SKU

PS-94ST-20W-27U-IN

PS-94ST-20W-27U-IC

PS-94ST-40W-27U-IN

PS-94ST-40W-27U-IC

PS-94ST-60W-27U-IN

PS-94ST-60W-27U-RE

PS-94ST-96W-27U-RE

96W 120V - 277V24V (27U)IntegralPS-94ST-96W-27U-IN

96W

40W 120V - 277V24V

120V - 277V24V

40W

40W

120V - 277V24V

120V 24V

Watts Output Volts MountingInput Volts

40W 120V 24V
2 Wire (12T)
Dims 100% - 1%

Comments

2 Wire (12T)
Dims 100% - 1%

3 Wire (27E)
Dims 100% - 1%

3 Wire (27E)
Dims 100% - 1%

 3 Wire (27E)
Dims 100% - .1%

- Inside 
  Canopy

- Remote

- Remote

- Remote

- Inside 
  Canopy
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Solo System Layout Guide
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CODE                  SIZE               
Canopy Key

CODE                PENDANT                    SYMBOL  
Pendant Key

C-4811                  48” Canopy, 11 Ports

C-48CS                  48” Canopy, Customer Specify Port #

C-2205                  22” Canopy, 5 Ports

C-22CS                  22” Canopy, Customer Specify Port #

DESCRIPTION                                       SYMBOL
Low Voltage Input

Low Voltage Input                 

P1     

P2                

P3                

P4           

Examples:

Grid Configuration 

Linear Configuration

LV

How to Create Solo Layout:

Step 1) Draw out the desired configuration 
along the grid layout. 

Step 2) Label desired lengths of Canopy using 
the Canopy Key codes.

Step 3) Draw in Pendant symbols on the 
configuration grid using the provided symbol. 
Then label the symbols with the provided codes.

Step 4) Use the Low Voltage symbol to mark 
power input.

48”

P1

LV

C-4811
(Typical)

LV
C-4811

P1
(Typical) C-4811

P2 P1 P2 P1P2

P1P2P1P2 P2P1


